

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5775 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO.5776,5777,5778,5779,5780 of 2007,725-730 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ritam Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv  
Mr T Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5775/2007 AND CONNECTED MATTERS

The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 4,6 and 8 will be filed during the course of the day.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.7.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5777/2007

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.  
No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

-2-

Item No.48

CIVIL APPEAL NO.725-730/2008

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 8.

Service is complete on respondent No.1.

File counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Appellants to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.3  
within three weeks.

Also, await service on respondent No.3.

List again on 13.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj