

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 5 7 7 5 O F 2 0 0 7

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

U . P . P O W E R C O R P . L T D .

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

N A T I O N A L T H E R M A L P O W E R C O R P . L T D . & O R S . R e s p o n d e n t (s)
(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal.
and office report)

- W I T H Civil Appeal NO. 5776 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5777 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5778 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5779 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5780 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 725- 730 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 15/04 / 2 0 0 9 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

- Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
- Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
- Mr. K.V. Mohan ,Adv
- Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice. In the meanwhile, the learned

Advocate, Mr. K.V. Mohan takes notice for respondent No.1 in C.A.
No.5775/ 2007 and connected matters.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit, if any, within four
weeks from today.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos.7 and 8.

List again on 14.5.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd